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GP INTERNACIONAL - CCT CN MINORISA 2021 @"?( .
MANRESA, 9/5/2021 Crarma
1 - Diumenge, 9 Maig de 2021 9/5/2021
Prova 1 Fem., 800m Lliure Open
9/5/2021 Resultats
RC 8:18.55 , MIREIA BELMONTE GARCIA RIO DE JANEIRO 12/8/2016
ccT 8:29.75 VILLAECIJA GARCIA, ERIKA MATARO 20/6/2009
Punts: FINA 2021
Classificacio ANY Temps Pts
1. PEREZ BLANCO, Jimena 97 C.D. Gredos San Diego 8:41.09 805

50m: 29.91 29.91 250m: 2:42.01 32.89 450m: 4:53.82 32.65 650m: 7:04.10 32.39
100m: 1:02.83 32.92 300m: 3:15.48 33.47 500m: 5:26.68 32.86 700m: 7:36.71 32.61
150m: 1:35.91 33.08 350m: 3:48.28 32.80 550m: 5:59.30 32.62 750m:  8:09.22 32.51
200m: 2:09.12 33.21 400m: 4:21.17 32.89 600m: 6:31.71 32.41 800m: 8:41.09 31.87

2. BELMONTE GARCIA, Mireia 90 UCAM Fuensanta 8:4459 789
50m: 31.11 31.11 250m: 2:44.54 33.07 450m: 4:56.10 32.52 650m: 7:06.58 32.74

100m: 1:04.68 33.57 300m: 3:17.65 33.11 500m: 5:28.74 32.64 700m: 7:39.72 33.14

150m: 1:38.26 33.58 350m: 3:50.56 32.91 550m: 6:01.21 32.47 750m: 8:12.40 32.68

200m: 2:11.47 33.21 400m: 4:23.58 33.02 600m: 6:33.84 32.63 800m: 8:44.59 32.19

3. CREVAR, Anja 00 UCAM Fuensanta 8:53.45 750
50m:  30.37  30.37  250m: 2:43.02  33.27  450m: 4:58.10 33.34  650m: 7:13.02  33.59

100m: 1:03.36  32.99  300m: 3:16.90  33.88  500m: 5:32.07 33.97  700m: 7:46.97  33.95

150m: 1:36.26  32.90  350m: 3:50.70  33.80  550m: 6:05.44  33.37  750m: 8:20.68  33.71

200m: 2:09.75  33.49  400m: 4:24.76 3406  600m: 6:39.43 33.99  800m: 85345 32.77

4, CAMPABADAL AMEZCUA, Ainhoa 03 C.N. Caldes 9:00.94 719
50m: 31.21 31.21 250m: 2:46.82 33.77 450m: 5:02.76 33.89 650m: 7:20.47 34.68

100m: 1:04.94 33.73 300m: 3:20.68 33.86 500m: 5:37.00 34.24 700m: 7:54.37 33.90

150m: 1:38.75 33.81 350m: 3:54.56 33.88 550m: 6:11.43 34.43 750m: 8:28.16 33.79

200m: 2:13.05 34.30 400m: 4:28.87 34.31 600m: 6:45.79 34.36 800m: 9:00.94 32.78

5. HERNANDEZ TOME, Lara Maria 99 C.N. Sabadell 9:03.71 708
50m: 31.82  31.82 250m: 2:48.77  34.27  450m: 5:04.91 34.03 650m: 7:21.52  34.25

100m: 1:05.78  33.96 300m: 3:22.75 3398 500m: 5:38.83 33.92 700m: 7:55.78  34.26

150m: 1:40.01  34.23 350m: 3:56.83  34.08 550m: 6:13.08 34.25  750m: 8:30.01  34.23

200m: 2:14.50  34.49 400m: 4:30.88  34.05  600m: 6:47.27 3419  800m: 9:03.71  33.70

6. YEGRES COTTIN, Maria Victoria 05 C.N. Barcelona 9:07.60 693
50m: 31.29 31.29 250m: 2:48.91 34.44 450m: 5:07.51 35.04 650m: 7:25.38 34.48

100m: 1:05.60 34.31 300m: 3:23.35 34.44 500m: 5:41.99 34.48 700m: 7:59.89 34.51

150m: 1:39.97 34.37 350m: 3:57.75 34.40 550m: 6:16.25 34.26 750m: 8:34.13 34.24

200m: 2:14.47 34.50 400m: 4:32.47 34.72 600m: 6:50.90 34.65 800m: 9:07.60 33.47

7. GALO NOGUEIRA, Estel Xuan 04 C.N. Granollers 9:13.02 673
50m:  32.34  32.34 250m: 2:51.01  34.78  450m: 5:10.61 34.98  650m: 7:31.44  35.06

100m: 1:06.78 34.44 300m: 3:25.89 34.88 500m: 5:45.81 35.20 700m: 8:06.49 35.05

150m: 1:41.34  34.56 350m: 4:00.61  34.72  550m: 6:21.08 3527  750m: 8:41.10 34.61

200m: 2:16.23  34.89 400m: 4:35.63  35.02 600m: 6:56.38 35.30  800m: 9:13.02  31.92

8. PALACIOS GALLARDO, Rut 05 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 9:19.27 651
50m: 32,02 3202  250m: 214854  31.02 450m: 5:1367 3503  650m: 7:35.13 3524

100m: 1:07.11  35.09  300m: 3:2800 39.46  500m: 5:49.05 3538  700m: 8:10.65  35.52

150m: 1:41.83 3472  350m: 3:59.59  31.59  550m: 6:24.27 3522  750m: 8:45.48  34.83

200m: 2:17.52  35.69  400m: 4:38.64  39.05 600m: 6:59.89  35.62  800m: 9:19.27  33.79

9. GONZALEZ NUEZ, Lucia 06 C.N. Tarraco 9:19.43 650
50m:  32.47  32.47 250m: 2:53.18  34.94  450m: 5:14.17 34.81 650m: 7:35.22  35.06

100m: 1:07.43  34.96 300m: 3:28.88 3570 500m: 5:49.65 3548  700m: 8:10.48 35.26

150m: 1:42.59  35.16 350m: 4:03.80  34.92  550m: 6:2459 3494  750m: 84521  34.73

200m: 2:18.24  35.65 400m: 4:39.36 3556  600m: 7:00.16 3557  800m: 9:19.43  34.22

10. MARTI BALLESTER, Marilo 98 C.N. Matar6 9:21.01 645
50m; 31.71 31.71 250m: 2:49.72 34.84 450m: 5:08.27 35.10 650m: 7:32.98 36.56

100m: 1:05.71 34.00 300m: 3:24.42 34.70 500m: 5:44.01 35.74 700m: 8:08.90 35.92

150m: 1:40.22 34.51 350m: 3:58.72 34.30 550m: 6:20.43 36.42 750m: 8:45.07 36.17

200m:; 2:14.88 34.66 400m: 4:33.17 34.45 600m: 6:56.42 35.99 800m: 9:21.01 35.94
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MANRESA, 9/5/2021 —
Prova 1, Fem., 800m Lliure, Open

Classificacio ANY Temps Pts
11. WHEATLEY, Miriam Elisabeth 05 C.N. Sant Andreu 9:28.97 618
50m: 32.35 32.35 250m: 2:55.76 36.10 450m: 5:19.61 35.56 650m: 7:43.41 36.06
100m: 1:08.14 35.79 300m: 3:31.94 36.18 500m: 5:55.59 35.98 700m: 8:19.15 35.74
150m: 1:43.88 35.74 350m: 4:07.97 36.03 550m: 6:31.25 35.66 750m: 8:54.41 35.26
200m: 2:19.66 35.78 400m: 4:44.05 36.08 600m: 7:07.35 36.10 800m: 9:28.97 34.56
12. RIUS PELLEJA, Abril 04 C.N. Tarraco 9:31.93 609
50m; 32.57 32.57 250m: 2:53.00 35.43 450m: 5:18.27 36.13 650m: 7:44.45 36.29
100m: 1:07.45 34.88 300m: 3:29.47 36.47 500m: 5:55.48 37.21 700m: 8:21.00 36.55
150m: 1:42.09 34.64 350m: 4:05.35 35.88 550m: 6:31.90 36.42 750m: 8:56.68 35.68
200m; 2:17.57 35.48 400m: 4:42.14 36.79 600m: 7:08.16 36.26 800m: 9:31.93 35.25
13. VALLS SANS, Laia 04  C.N. Sabadell 9:33.12 605
50m: 32.20 32.20 250m: 2:52.37  35.33  450m: 5:1455 3554  650m: 7:41.07  37.08
100m: 1:06.90 34.70 300m: 3:27.74 35.37 500m: 5:50.59 36.04 700m: 8:18.54 37.47
150m: 1:41.82 34.92 350m: 4:03.18 35.44 550m: 6:27.11 36.52 750m: 8:55.64 37.10
200m: 2:17.04 35.22 400m: 4:39.01 35.83 600m: 7:03.99 36.88 800m: 9:33.12 37.48
14. GIRALT PIDEMONT, Claudia 01 C.N. Sant Andreu 9:35.34 598
50m: 31.97 31.97 250m: 2:54.71 35.69 450m: 5:20.49 36.18 650m: 7:47.11 36.48
100m: 1:07.25 35.28 300m: 3:31.45 36.74 500m: 5:57.45 36.96 700m: 8:24.12 37.01
150m: 1:42.68 35.43 350m: 4:07.64 36.19 550m: 6:33.62 36.17 750m: 9:00.23 36.11
200m:; 2:19.02 36.34 400m: 4:44.31 36.67 600m: 7:10.63 37.01 800m: 9:35.34 35.11
15. VARET CANO, Audrey 06 C.N. Matar6 9:41.81 578
50m: 32.45 32.45 250m: 2:58.92 36.61 450m: 5:26.32 36.77 650m: 7:53.78 36.65
100m: 1:08.48 36.03 300m: 3:35.79 36.87 500m: 6:03.29 36.97 700m: 8:30.50 36.72
150m: 1:45.24 36.76 350m: 4:12.22 36.43 550m:; 6:39.89 36.60 750m: 9:06.06 35.56
200m: 2:22.31 37.07 400m: 4:49.55 37.33 600m: 7:17.13 37.24 800m: 9:41.81 35.75
16. DEL RIO SANTAMARIA, Jana 05 C.N. Matar6 9:43.34 573
50m: 33.48 33.48 250m: 3:00.42 37.23 450m: 5:27.24 36.65 650m: 7:54.60 37.01
100m: 1:09.44 35.96 300m: 3:37.08 36.66 500m: 6:03.99 36.75 700m: 8:31.41 36.81
150m: 1:46.55 37.11 350m: 4:13.82 36.74 550m: 6:40.66 36.67 750m: 9:07.90 36.49
200m:; 2:23.19 36.64 400m: 4:50.59 36.77 600m: 7:17.59 36.93 800m: 9:43.34 35.44
17. LORENZO BARTOLI, Jana 04 C.N. Barcelona 9:47.13 562
50m:; 32.01 32.01 250m: 2:57.94 37.16 450m: 5:26.40 37.12 650m: 7:55.91 37.55
100m: 1:07.81 35.80 300m: 3:34.95 37.01 500m: 6:03.17 36.77 700m: 8:34.12 38.21
150m: 1:44.57 36.76 350m: 4:11.74 36.79 550m: 6:40.94 37.77 750m: 9:11.93 37.81
200m: 2:20.78 36.21 400m: 4:49.28 37.54 600m: 7:18.36 37.42 800m: 9:47.13 35.20
18. RUIZ BARRAGAN, Lucia 03 C.N. Vallirana 9:53.97 543
50m: 33.04 33.04 250m: 2:59.72 36.94 450m: 5:29.46 37.78 650m: 8:01.71 38.19
100m: 1:09.36 36.32 300m: 3:37.20 37.48 500m: 6:07.30 37.84 700m: 8:39.94 38.23
150m: 1:45.69 36.33 350m: 4:14.44 37.24 550m: 6:45.44 38.14 750m: 9:17.37 37.43
200m: 2:22.78 37.09 400m: 4:51.68 37.24 600m: 7:23.52 38.08 800m: 9:53.97 36.60
19. FERNANDEZ ROSELLO, Noa 06 C.N. Sabadell 9:54.39 542
50m: 33.24 33.24 250m: 3:01.05 37.36 450m: 5:31.94 37.88 650m: 8:03.74 37.94
100m: 1:09.04 35.80 300m: 3:38.57 37.52 500m: 6:09.87 37.93 700m: 8:40.98 37.24
150m: 1:46.34 37.30 350m: 4:16.34 37.77 550m: 6:47.85 37.98 750m: 9:18.27 37.29
200m: 2:23.69 37.35 400m: 4:54.06 37.72 600m: 7:25.80 37.95 800m: 9:54.39 36.12
20. BELLET CUENCA, Claudia 05 C.N. Lleida 9:55.07 540
50m: 32.93 32.93 250m: 3:00.11 37.07 450m: 5:29.20 37.40 650m: 8:02.54 38.75
100m: 1:09.08 36.15 300m: 3:37.48 37.37 500m: 6:07.42 38.22 700m: 8:41.24 38.70
150m: 1:45.92 36.84 350m: 4:14.24 36.76 550m: 6:45.54 38.12 750m: 9:19.11 37.87
200m: 2:23.04 37.12 400m: 4:51.80 37.56 600m: 7:23.79 38.25 800m: 9:55.07 35.96
21. CASELLAS | PUNSET, Laia 06 C.N. Figueres 9:59.23 529
50m: 33.13 33.13 250m: 3:01.31 37.01 450m: 5:31.57 36.48 650m: 8:04.88 37.72
100m: 1:09.63 36.50 300m: 3:39.03 37.72 500m: 6:09.88 38.31 700m: 8:43.34 38.46
150m: 1:47.01 37.38 350m: 4:16.84 37.81 550m: 6:48.15 38.27 750m: 9:21.63 38.29
200m:; 2:24.30 37.29 400m: 4:55.09 38.25 600m:; 7:27.16 39.01 800m: 9:59.23 37.60
22. GRAU LOPEZ DE LA OSA, Paula 04 C.N. L hospitalet 10:03.96 517
100m: 1:09.05 1:09.05 400m: 4:56.34 38.36 600m: 7:31.28 38.74 800m: 10:03.96 36.38

200m: 2:23.75 1:14.70 450m: 5:35.01 38.67 650m: 8:10.63 39.35

300m: 3:39.36 1:15.61 500m: 6:13.62 38.61 700m: 8:49.35 38.72

S 350m:,,4:17.98  38.62  550m: 6:52.54 : 9:27.58  38.23
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GP INTERNACIONAL - CCT CN MINORISA 2021 g( %
MANRESA, 9/5/2021 Crarma
Prova 2 Masc., 200m Esquena Open
9/5/2021 Resultats
RC 1:54.92 , WILDEBOER FABER ASCHWIN ROMA 31/7/2009
CCT 1:58.02 LESTINGI, DAMIANO SABADELL 15/2/2009
Punts: FINA 2021
Classificacio ANY Temps Pts
1. MIRA ALBALADEJO, Diego 01 C.N. Sabadell 2:04.29 730
50m:  29.04  29.04 100m: 1:00.21  31.17  150m: 1:31.73 31.52  200m: 2:04.29  32.56
2. SANTOS MARTIN, Adrian 02 C.N. Terrassa 2:06.79 687
50m:  30.20  30.20 100m: 1:02.88  32.68  150m: 1:34.99 3211  200m: 2:06.79  31.80
3. MARTIN BURGUILLO, Marcos 02 C.D. Gredos San Diego 2:07.76 672
50m: 30.81  30.81 100m: 1:03.44 3263  150m: 1:35.91 3247  200m: 2:07.76  31.85
4. RAMOS FERNANDEZ, Alex 99 C.N. Sabadell 2:08.10 666
50m: 30.51  30.51 100m: 1:03.64  33.13  150m: 1:36.82  33.18  200m: 2:08.10  31.28
5. GONZALEZ ALVAREZ, Arbidel 02 C.N. Santa Olaya 2:10.71 627
50m:  30.95  30.95 100m: 1:04.06  33.11  150m: 1:37.12 33.06 200m: 2:10.71  33.59
6. TEL HIDALGO, Marc 00 C.N. Sabadell 2:12.62 601
50m: 31.23  31.23 100m: 1:04.56  33.33  150m: 1:38.85 34.29  200m: 2:12.62  33.77
7. ESCRITS MANOSA, Albert 98 C.N. Sant Andreu 2:13.09 594
50m:  31.03  31.03 100m: 1:04.48  33.45  150m: 1:39.36 34.88  200m: 2:13.09  33.73
8. CALDERON IGLESIAS, Alejandro 98 C.E. Mediterrani 2:1441 577
50m:  30.68  30.68 100m: 1:0456  33.88  150m: 1:39.15 3459  200m: 2:14.41  35.26
9. POU FERNANDEZ, Marc 01 C.N. Matar6 2:14.45 576
50m: 3211 3211 100m: 1:06.53  34.42  150m: 1:40.80 34.27  200m: 2:14.45  33.65
10. CURTU FRUTOS, Pau 97 C.N. Terrassa 2:1497 570
50m: 31.20 31.20 100m: 1:05.29  34.09  150m: 1:39.64 34.35 200m: 2:14.97 35.33
11. FERRET COLOMER, Pol 04 C.N. Vilafranca 2:1499 569
50m: 3211  32.11 100m: 1:05.98  33.87  150m: 1:40.82 34.84  200m: 2:14.99  34.17
12. ROY NEGRO, Adria 04 C.N. Terrassa 2:16.03 556
50m:  32.34  32.34 100m: 1:07.11  34.77  150m: 1:41.52 3441  200m: 2:16.03 34.51
13. PEREZ GARCIA, Mikel 04 C.N.Igualada 2:16.31 553
50m: 31.64  31.64 100m: 1:06.62  34.98  150m: 1:42.03 3541  200m: 2:16.31 34.28
14. IWAN, Gabriel Jan 03 C.N. Minorisa 2:16.77 547
50m: 31.36  31.36 100m: 1:05.27 3391  150m: 1:40.87 35.60 200m: 2:16.77  35.90
15. ARTAL MATEO, Francho 99 C.E. Mediterrani 2:16.99 545
50m:  32.37  32.37 100m: 1:06.72  34.35  150m: 1:41.96 35.24  200m: 2:16.99  35.03
16. RIBES ESCUDE, Erik 02 C.N. Minorisa 2:17.07 544
50m; 31.75 31.75 100m: 1:05.55 33.80 150m: 1:40.70 35.15 200m: 2:17.07 36.37
17. MIRET SALA, Roger 00 C.N. Lleida 2:17.21 542
50m: 32.84  32.84 100m: 1:08.78 3594  150m: 1:43.79 35.01  200m: 2:17.21  33.42
18. SANCHEZ LOPEZ, Juan Manuel 03 C.N. Cornella 2:17.46 539
50m: 3259  32.59 100m: 1:07.87  35.28  150m: 1:43.36 35.49  200m: 2:17.46  34.10
19. PEREZ PUJOL, Oriol 05 C.N. Terrassa 2:17.77 536
50m:  32.09  32.09 100m: 1:07.45 35.36  150m: 1:43.38 35.93  200m: 2:17.77  34.39
20. ORTIZ MARTINEZ, Carlos 04 C.N. Barcelona 2:18.21 531
50m:  32.74  32.74 100m: 1:07.64 3490  150m: 1:43.44 3580  200m: 2:18.21  34.77
21. CAROS ITURBIDE, Marc 03 A.E. Santa Eulalia 2:18.24 530
50m:  32.95 32.95 100m: 1:08.34  35.39  150m: 1:44.08 35.74  200m: 2:18.24  34.16
22. MARTINEZ FARGUES, Pol 04 C.E. Inef Lleida 2:1896 522
50m: 3259  32.59 100m: 1:08.06  35.47  150m: 1:44.13 36.07 200m: 2:18.96  34.83
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Pva 2, Masc., 200m Esquena, Open
Classificacio ANY Temps Pts
23. BARRERA LA TORRE, Iker 04  C.N. Sant Andreu 2:19.34 518
50m:  32.80 32.80 100m: 1:08.42 3562  150m: 1:44.51  36.09  200m: 2:19.34  34.83
24. GARGALLO FIGUERES, Aaron 03 C.N. Amposta 2:19.74 513
50m: 32.44 32.44 100m: 1:08.25 35.81 150m: 1:44.55 36.30 200m: 2:19.74 35.19
25. HERNANDEZ PORCEL, Yeray 04  C.N. Figueres 2:21.15 498
50m:  32.92  32.92 100m: 1:08.21 3529  150m: 1:45.10 36.89  200m: 2:21.15  36.05
26. PIFARRE PLANES, Arnau 06 C.E.N. Balaguer 2:21.50 494
50m:  32.88  32.88 100m: 1:08.25 3537  150m: 1:45.08 36.83  200m: 2:21.50  36.42
27. POPARCEA GREITER, Nikita Pau 06 C.N. Amposta 2:21.84 491
50m:  33.43  33.43 100m: 1:09.68  36.25  150m: 1:46.59  36.91  200m: 2:21.84  35.25
28. RODRIGUEZ SOLANS, Guifré 05 C.E. Inef Lleida 2:2355 473
50m: 35.68 35.68 100m: 1:11.53 35.85 150m: 1:48.34 36.81 200m: 2:23.55 35.21
29. FLORES MUNOZ, David 04  C.N. Cornella 2:2391 470
50m:  33.05  33.05 100m: 1:09.13  36.08  150m: 1:46.12  36.99  200m: 2:2391  37.79
30. MATARO CHANTRERO, Roger 04 C.N. Granollers 2:2519 458
50m:  35.90  35.90 100m: 1:12.90  37.00  150m: 1:49.43  36.53  200m: 2:25.19  35.76
31. VILLAREAL BENTACUR, Sergi 03 Fed Andorrana 2:42.43 327
50m:  32.32  32.32 100m: 1:03.72  31.40  150m: 2:02.71  58.99  200m: 2:42.43  39.72
Prova 3 Fem., 200m Esquena Open
9/5/2021 Resultats
RC 2:09.35 , AFRICA ZAMORANO SANZ Castellon 6/12/2020
CCT 2:11.13 AVRAMOVA, EKATERINA TERRASSA 21/1/2012
Punts: FINA 2021
Classificacio ANY Temps Pts
1. ESPINOSA PATILLA, Claudia 03 C.N. Sant Andreu 2:16.17 743
50m:  31.83  31.83 100m: 1:05.91  34.08  150m: 1:40.48 3457  200m: 2:16.17  35.69
2. GARCIA KIRICHENKO, Cristina 01 C.N. Terrassa 2:21.78 658
50m:  33.81 33.81 100m: 1:09.82  36.01  150m: 1:45.87 36.05 200m: 2:21.78 3591
3. SECO GARCIA, Carla 00 C.N. Sabadell 2:22.36 650
50m:  33.81 33.81 100m: 1:09.26  35.45  150m: 1:46.04 36.78  200m: 2:22.36  36.32
4. JUSTE SANCHEZ, Paula 03 C.N.Lleida 2:22.40 649
50m:  33.91 33.91 100m: 1:10.11  36.20  150m: 1:46.77 36.66  200m: 2:22.40  35.63
5. PEREZ BLANCO, Jimena 97 C.D. Gredos San Diego 2:2453 621
50m:  35.07  35.07 100m: 1:11.90 36.83  150m: 1:48.98  37.08  200m: 2:2453 3555
6. TORREJON GASCON, Xenia 06 C.N. Caldes 2:25.73 606
50m:  35.38  35.38 100m: 1:12.79  37.41  150m: 1:49.81  37.02  200m: 2:25.73  35.92
7. PRADES RODRIGUEZ, AndreaFeng 01 C.N. Terrassa 2:25.82 605
50m:  33.34  33.34 100m: 1:09.72  36.38  150m: 1:46.96 37.24  200m: 2:25.82  38.86
8. BELMONTE GARCIA, Mireia 90 UCAM Fuensanta 2:26.71 594
50m:  35.07 35.07 100m: 1:13.09  38.02  150m: 1:50.27 37.18  200m: 2:26.71  36.44
9. ESTRAGUE BERNE, Abril 06 C.N. Calella 2:26.82 593
50m:  34.20  34.20 100m: 1:11.56  37.36  150m: 1:49.49  37.93  200m: 2:26.82  37.33
10. PALOMINO SUCARRATS, Laia 07 C.N. Tarrega 2:2753 584
50m: 34.86 34.86 100m: 1:12.43 37.57 150m: 1:50.02 37.59 200m: 2:27.53 37.51
11. MURNOZ | ARMENGOU, Julia 07 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 2:32.65 527
50m:  35.99  35.99 100m: 1:14.75  38.76  150m: 1:53.78  39.03  200m: 2:32.65  38.87
Sponsor Spm_lscr Institucional
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MANRESA, 9/5/2021 —

Pva 3, Fem., 200m Esquena, Open
Classificacio ANY Temps Pts
12. MUNOZ BECERRA, Claudia 07 C.N. Caldes 2:32.92 524
50m:  36.77  36.77 100m: 1:16.72 39.95 150m: 1:56.00 39.28  200m: 2:32.92  36.92
13. CAUBET MARTINEZ, Kénia 07 C.N. Vilafranca 2:33.87 515
50m:  34.92  34.92 100m: 1:13.57 38.65 150m: 1:54.23  40.66  200m: 2:33.87 39.64
14. VILLAR MARINA, Ona 07  C.N. Esplugues 2:33.88 515
50m:  36.50 36.50 100m: 1:14.48 37.98  150m: 1:54.75  40.27  200m: 2:33.88  39.13
15. SANCHEZ GUARENO, Carla 04 C.N. Tarraco 2:34.14 512
50m: 35.73  35.73 100m: 1:14.69 38.96  150m: 1:54.42  39.73  200m: 2:34.14  39.72
16. PEREZ VAQUERO, Ivette 05 C.N. Viladecans 2:34.19 511
50m: 37.05  37.05 100m: 1:16.20 39.15  150m: 1:55.45 39.25 200m: 2:34.19 38.74
17. CATALAN CARALT, Claudia 04 C.N. Barcelona 2:34.20 511
50m; 36.24 36.24 100m: 1:15.02 38.78 150m: 1:54.79 39.77 200m: 2:34.20 39.41
18. ORTIZ MARTINEZ, Ainhoa 03 C.N. L hospitalet 2:34.40 509
50m:  36.39  36.39 100m: 1:15.91 39.52  150m: 1:55.31  39.40  200m: 2:34.40  39.09
19. QUILEZ AMELA, Nora 05 C.N. Calella 2:35.34 500
50m:  36.95  36.95 100m: 1:17.11  40.16  150m: 1:57.27 40.16  200m: 2:35.34  38.07
20. COLOM ESCOTS, Carlotta 06 C.N. Tarraco 2:36.46 490
50m:  36.64  36.64 100m: 1:16.51 39.87 150m: 1:56.81  40.30  200m: 2:36.46  39.65
21. GARCIA VILLARROYA, Noa 02 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 2:37.51 480
50m:  38.47  38.47 100m: 1:18.60  40.13  150m: 1:58.52  39.92  200m: 2:37.51  38.99
22. HUERTAS FERRE, Maria 07 C.N. Tarraco 2:37.64 479
50m:  37.27  37.27 100m: 1:17.36  40.09  150m: 1:58.04  40.68  200m: 2:37.64  39.60
23. PINANA GRAU, Laura 06 C.N. Amposta 2:37.82 477
50m:  36.99  36.99 100m: 1:17.19  40.20  150m: 1:57.97  40.78  200m: 2:37.82  39.85
24. SANCHEZ AYMERICH, Julia 07 C.N. Minorisa 2:38.46 471
50m:  37.03  37.03 100m: 1:16.60 39.57  150m: 1:58.07 41.47  200m: 2:38.46  40.39
25. LORENZO BARTOLI, Ona 04 C.N. Barcelona 2:39.37 463
50m: 38.25  38.25 100m: 1:18.36  40.11  150m: 1:59.47  41.11  200m: 2:39.37  39.90
26. BAJALICA, Pavlija Vajka 07 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 2:39.70 460
50m; 38.11 38.11 100m: 1:19.37 41.26 150m: 1:59.49 40.12 200m: 2:39.70 40.21
27. PACAREU, Kayley 04 C.N. Tarraco 2:40.14 457
50m:  36.68  36.68 100m: 1:17.22 4054  150m: 1:58.87  41.65  200m: 2:40.14  41.27
28. LOPEZ ALCALA, Ariadna 04 C.N. Cornella 2:43.46 429
50m:  38.12  38.12 100m: 1:18.07 39.95  150m: 2:00.58 42.51  200m: 2:43.46  42.88
29. ROGER JOVE, Queralt 05 C.N. Minorisa 2:4845 392
50m; 39.94 39.94 100m: 1:21.39 41.45 150m: 2:04.60 43.21 200m: 2:48.45 43.85

Sponsor Sponsor Institucional Certificacions
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GP INTERNACIONAL - CCT CN MINORISA 2021 g( .
MANRESA, 9/5/2021 Crarma
Prova 4 Masc., 200m Papallona Open
9/5/2021 Resultats
RC 1:58.85 , GALDEANO CASTILLO EDUARD DOHA (QAT) 8/12/2009
CCT 1:59.73 PERALTA GALLEGO, CARLOS SABADELL 8/3/2015
Punts: FINA 2021
Classificacio ANY Temps Pts
1. PEROSANZ LOPEZ, Guillermo 01 C.N. Sabadell 2:03.57 719
50m: 28.35 28.35  100m: 59.73  31.38  150m: 1:31.39  31.66  200m: 2:03.57 32.18
2. GONZALEZ ALVAREZ, Arbidel 02 C.N. Santa Olaya 2:04.38 705
50m:  28.63 28.63  100m: 1:00.02  31.39  150m: 1:31.85 31.83  200m: 2:04.38  32.53
3. SIRE FIGUERAS, Ferran 01 C.N. Terrassa 2:05.44 687
50m: 28.22 2822  100m: 1:00.00 31.78  150m: 1:32.36 32.36  200m: 2:05.44  33.08
4. HERNANDEZ GARCIA, Alberto 03 C.N. Sant Andreu 2:05.89 680
50m:  28.47 2847  100m: 1:00.30  31.83  150m: 1:33.42  33.12  200m: 2:05.89  32.47
5. LAZARO ORTEGA, Guillem 00 C.N. Terrassa 2:07.23 659
50m: 28.75 2875  100m: 1:01.15  32.40  150m: 1:33.92 32.77  200m: 2:07.23  33.31
6. ARRUABARRENA MAYOR, Unai 01 C.N. Sant Andreu 2:07.24 659
50m:  29.22 29.22  100m: 1:01.93 32,71  150m: 1:34.78 32.85 200m: 2:07.24  32.46
7. ALLANDE GONZALEZ, Jofre 98 C.N. Sabadell 2:07.34 657
50m:  29.44  29.44  100m: 1:01.57 3213  150m: 1:34.66 33.09  200m: 2:07.34  32.68
8. VENDRELL GARCIA, Jose 03 C.N.Lleida 2:07.45 655
50m:  29.13  29.13  100m: 1:01.71 3258  150m: 1:34.16  32.45  200m: 2:07.45  33.29
9. HONRUBIA CERDA, Arnau 99 C.N. Matar6 2:08.35 642
50m:  29.19 29.19  100m: 1:01.45 32.26  150m: 1:34.54 33.09  200m: 2:08.35 33.81
10. ARROYO PEREZ, Antonio 94  C.E. Mediterrani 2:0894 633
50m: 28.36 28.36  100m: 1:00.80 32.44  150m: 1:33.78 32.98  200m: 2:08.94 35.16
11. LOPEZ LLAMAZARES, Ekaitz 01 C.N. Sant Andreu 2:09.02 632
50m:  29.23  29.23  100m: 1:02.47  33.24  150m: 1:35.39  32.92  200m: 2:09.02  33.63
12. FLORENCIO FERNANDEZ, lan 05 C.N. Esplugues 2:10.15 615
50m:  29.28 29.28  100m: 1:02.17 32.89  150m: 1:36.10 33.93  200m: 2:10.15  34.05
13. PASTOR ROBLES, Roger 02 C.N. Sabadell 2:11.79 593
50m:  29.42 29.42  100m: 1:02.18 32.76  150m: 1:36.29 3411  200m: 2:11.79  35.50
14. MARTIN BURGUILLO, Marcos 02 C.D. Gredos San Diego 2:12.08 589
50m: 28.86 28.86  100m: 1:02.42 3356  150m: 1:37.87 3545  200m: 2:12.08 34.21
15. CABEZUELO AREVALO, Albert 04 A.N. Gramenet 2:13.45 571
50m:  29.40 29.40  100m: 1:03.28  33.88  150m: 1:37.52 34.24  200m: 2:13.45 3593
16. ESCRITS MANOSA, Lluis 01 C.N. Sant Andreu 2:14.62 556
50m: 29.89 29.89  100m: 1:03.21  33.32  150m: 1:38.06 34.85 200m: 2:14.62  36.56
17. SANTIAGO BETANCOR, Raul 97 C.N. Sant Andreu 2:16.41 534
50m: 29.81 29.81  100m: 1:03.67  33.86  150m: 1:39.02 3535  200m: 2:16.41  37.39
18. MELLADO RODRIGUEZ, David 04  C.N. Sant Andreu 2:16.65 532
50m:  30.64 30.64  100m: 1:05.30 34.66  150m: 1:40.37 35.07 200m: 2:16.65  36.28
19. DE PABLO SANCHEZ, Victor 01 C.N. Terrassa 2:17.16 526
50m:  29.63 29.63  100m: 1:03.84 3421  150m: 1:39.43 3559  200m: 2:17.16 37.73
20. FERNANDEZ | THOMAS, Marcal 03 C.N. Barcelona 2:18.08 515
50m:  29.95 29.95  100m: 1:04.96 3501  150m: 1:41.27 36.31  200m: 2:18.08  36.81
21. CASADO GARRIGUES, Manel 03 C.N. Matar6 2:18.49 511
50m:  30.15 30.15  100m: 1:05.49 3534  150m: 1:41.40 3591  200m: 2:18.49  37.09
22. LOMERO ARENAS, Tomas 01 C.N.Lleida 2:1858 510

50m: 30.71 30.71 100m: 1:06.90 36.19 150m: 1:42.19 35.29 200m: 2:18.58 36.39
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MANRESA, 9/5/2021
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=UProva 4, Masc., 200m Papallona, Open
Classificacio ANY Temps Pts
23. SOLSONA SOLE, Pol 04 C.N. Tarrega 2:18.73 508
50m:  30.11  30.11 100m: 1:05.18 35.07 150m: 1:41.96 36.78  200m: 2:18.73  36.77
24. ROVIRA GUILLEN, Arnau 95 C.N. Minorisa 2:19.87 496
50m; 31.17 31.17 100m: 1:06.85 35.68 150m: 1:43.79 36.94 200m: 2:19.87 36.08
25. CASTELLA FABREGUES, Jordi 00 C.N. Lleida 2:20.16 493
50m:  30.94  30.94 100m: 1:07.27 36.33  150m: 1:43.65 36.38  200m: 2:20.16  36.51
26. BUSTOS FERNANDEZ, Aitor 04  C.N.Igualada 2:20.30 491
50m: 31.20 31.20 100m: 1:07.27 36.07 150m: 1:43.61 36.34  200m: 2:20.30  36.69
27. RUIZ JIMENEZ, Joan 05 C.N. Terrassa 2:21.95 474
50m:  29.92  29.92 100m: 1:04.85 3493  150m: 1:42.05 37.20 200m: 2:21.95  39.90
28. RUIZ VICO, Pau 99 C.N. Mataré 2:22.17 472
50m:  30.52  30.52 100m: 1:06.12 35.60 150m: 1:44.22  38.10 200m: 2:22.17  37.95
29. TOSQUELLA VILARDOSA, Eudald 06 C.N. Tarrega 2:26.12 435
50m:  31.24  31.24 100m: 1:07.69 36.45  150m: 1:47.18 39.49  200m: 2:26.12  38.94
30. LECOQ VILLAVERDE, Yann 03 Fed Andorrana 2:26.29 433
50m: 28.89  28.89 100m: 1:04.94  36.05 150m: 1:44.87 39.93  200m: 2:26.29  41.42
31. MARTINEZ FARGUES, Pol 04 C.E. Inef Lleida 2:29.51 406
50m; 31.56 31.56 100m: 1:08.48 36.92 150m: 1:47.66 39.18 200m: 2:29.51 41.85
32. ESCOLA PLAZA, Blai 00 C.N.Tarrega 2:39.12 336
50m:  31.53  31.53 100m: 1:10.20 38.67  150m: 1:53.22  43.02  200m: 2:39.12  45.90
Prova 5 Fem., 200m Papallona Open
9/5/2021 Resultats
RC 2:04.78 , MIREIA BELMONTE GARCIA BARCELONA 1/8/2013
CCT 2:08.98 BELMONTE GARCIA, MIREIA TERRASSA 22/1/2012
Punts: FINA 2021
Classificacio ANY Temps Pts
1. PUJADAS RUSINOL, Julia 01 C.N. Sant Andreu 2:14.33 745
50m:  30.37  30.37 100m: 1:04.23 33.86  150m: 1:38.99 34.76  200m: 2:14.33 35.34
2. GALO NOGUEIRA, Estel Xuan 04 C.N. Granollers 2:17.54 694
50m; 31.84 31.84 100m: 1:06.08 34.24 150m: 1:41.81 35.73 200m: 2:17.54 35.73
3. LOPEZ SANCHEZ-MIGALLON, Aida 02 C.N. Terrassa 2:1890 674
50m: 31.68  31.68 100m: 1:06.12 34.44  150m: 1:42.08 35.96 200m: 2:18.90 36.82
4. JUSTE SANCHEZ, Paula 03 C.N. Lleida 2:20.61 650
50m: 31.21  31.21 100m: 1:06.44 3523  150m: 1:43.08 36.64  200m: 2:20.61  37.53
5. VILARDEBO PLA, Nuria 04 C.N.Calella 2:20.69 649
50m:  31.42  31.42 100m: 1:06.97 35,55  150m: 1:43.42 36.45 200m: 2:20.69  37.27
6. CREVAR, Anja 00 UCAM Fuensanta 2:21.09 643
50m: 30.56  30.56 100m: 1:06.14 3558  150m: 1:43.24 37.10  200m: 2:21.09  37.85
7. YEGRES COTTIN, Maria Victoria 05 C.N. Barcelona 2:22.83 620
50m: 31.86 31.86 100m: 1:08.26 36.40 150m: 1:45.04 36.78  200m: 2:22.83  37.79
8. CARRASCO CADENS, Emma 05 C.E. InefLleida 2:2354 611
50m:  31.05  31.05 100m: 1:08.05 37.00 150m: 1:45.73 37.68  200m: 2:23.54 37.81
9. GUERRERO RAMOS, Celeste 98 C.N. Sant Andreu 2:2457 598
50m; 31.56 31.56 100m: 1:07.84 36.28 150m: 1:45.58 37.74 200m: 2:24.57 38.99
10. HERNANDEZ TOME, Lara Maria 99 C.N. Sabadell 2:26.28 577
50m:  32.14  32.14 100m: 1:09.21 37.07  150m: 1:47.54 38.33  200m: 2:26.28  38.74
Sponsor Spm_lscr Institucional
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rrova 5, Fem., 200m Papallona, Open
Classificacio ANY Temps Pts
11. OLIVEIRA LARA, Carolina 07 C.N. Caldes 2:26.94 569
50m: 33.65 33.65 100m: 1:10.94  37.29  150m: 1:48.39  37.45  200m: 2:26.94  38.55
12. MUES FONTANET, Sara 98 C.E. Mediterrani 2:29.90 536
50m:  33.42  33.42 100m: 1:10.81 37.39  150m: 1:50.15 39.34  200m: 2:29.90 39.75
13. MUNOZ | ARMENGOU, Julia 07 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 2:30.17 533
50m:  34.05 34.05 100m: 1:12.10 38.05 150m: 1:51.55 39.45  200m: 2:30.17  38.62
14. PEREZ VAQUERQO, lvette 05 C.N. Viladecans 2:30.53 529
50m:  34.18  34.18 100m: 1:12.17 37.99  150m: 1:51.26  39.09  200m: 2:30.53  39.27
15. GONZALEZ NUEZ, Lucia 06 C.N. Tarraco 2:30.98 525
50m:  34.23  34.23 100m: 1:11.01 36.78  150m: 1:50.27 39.26  200m: 2:30.98  40.71
16. PALOMINO SUCARRATS, Laia 07 C.N. Tarrega 2:32.92 505
50m: 33.16 33.16 100m: 1:12.77 39.61  150m: 1:52.83  40.06  200m: 2:32.92  40.09
17. FRANCES CUESTA, Paula 05 C.N. Tarraco 2:33.30 501
50m:  32.65 32.65 100m: 1:10.54  37.89  150m: 1:51.33  40.79  200m: 2:33.30  41.97
18. SANTANES GREBENNIKOVA, Laura 05 Fed Andorrana 2:3457 489
50m:  33.03  33.03 100m: 1:11.47 38.44  150m: 1:53.25  41.78  200m: 2:34.57  41.32
19. RIUS PELLEJA, Abril 04 C.N. Tarraco 2:35.18 483
50m; 33.18 33.18 100m: 1:13.15 39.97 150m: 1:53.99 40.84 200m: 2:35.18 41.19
20. MONCLUS MARSAL, Julia 06 C.N.Igualada 2:36.09 475
50m:  34.46  34.46 100m: 1:13.55 39.09 150m: 1:53.58  40.03  200m: 2:36.09 4251
21. LORENZO BARTOLI, Jana 04 C.N. Barcelona 2:36.34 472
50m: 33.50 33.50 100m: 1:12.42 38.92  150m: 1:54.12  41.70  200m: 2:36.34  42.22
22. PERIANES RUIZ, Carla 05 C.N.Igualada 2:38.23 456
50m; 33.25 33.25 100m: 1:12.78 39.53 150m: 1:53.82 41.04 200m: 2:38.23 44.41
23. TORRES MORENO, Judith 02 C.N. Sant Andreu 2:38.45 454
50m:  34.09  34.09 100m: 1:13.79 39.70  150m: 1:57.00 43.21  200m: 2:38.45  41.45
24. GARCIA VILLARROYA, Noa 02 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 2:40.43 437
50m: 35.20 35.20 100m: 1:15.37  40.17  150m: 1:57.75  42.38  200m: 2:40.43  42.68
25. LOPEZ BOTE, Cristina 06 C.N. Lleida 2:44.47 406
50m; 34.54 34.54 100m: 1:14.68 40.14 150m: 1:58.17 43.49 200m: 2:44.47 46.30
26. GRAU LOPEZ DE LA OSA, Paula 04 C.N. L hospitalet 2:53.91 343
50m: 35.58  35.58 100m: 1:18.99  43.41  150m: 2:06.43  47.44  200m: 2:53.91  47.48
Prova 6 Masc., 1500m Lliure Open
9/5/2021 Resultats
RC 15:04.64 , ARROYO PEREZ ANTONIO PONTEVEDRA 8/4/2017
CCT 15:21.27 JOLY, DAMIEN SABADELL 713/2015
Punts: FINA 2021
Classificacio ANY Temps Pts
1. PUEBLA MARTINEZ, Alejandro 02 C.N. Cartagonova-Cartagena 15:36.98 803
50m:  28.40  28.40 450m:  4:39.12 31.69  850m: 8:51.42  31.44 1250m: 13:02.76  31.52
100m:  59.43  31.03 500m: 5:10.76 31.64  900m: 9:22.88  31.46 1300m: 13:34.08  31.32
150m: 1:30.65  31.22 550m: 5:42.18 31.42  950m: 9:54.36  31.48 1350m: 14:05.30  31.22
200m: 2:01.97  31.32 600m: 6:13.76 31.58 1000m: 10:25.81  31.45 1400m: 14:36.73  31.43
250m: 2:33.30 31.33 650m: 6:45.34 31.58 1050m: 10:57.29 31.48 1450m: 15:07.59 30.86
300m: 3:04.48  31.18 700m: 7:16.88 31.54 1100m: 11:28.44  31.15 1500m: 15:36.98  29.39
350m: 3:36.04  31.56 750m: 7:48.46 31.58 1150m: 11:59.83  31.39
400m: 4:07.43  31.39 800m: 8:19.98 31.52 1200m: 12:31.24  31.41
Sponsor Spm_lscr Institucional
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MANRESA, 9/5/2021 Crarm

<Prova 6, Masc., 1500m Lliure, Open

Classificacio ANY Temps Pts

2. JULIATOUS, Ferran 00 C.E. Mediterrani 15:50.68 769
50m: 28.77 28.77 450m: 4:39.84 31.56 850m: 8:56.11 31.53 1250m: 13:12.80 32.16
100m: 59.73 30.96 500m: 5:12.05 32.21 900m: 9:28.28 32.17 1300m: 13:45.19 32.39
150m: 1:30.63 30.90 550m: 5:43.65 31.60 950m: 10:00.01 31.73 1350m: 14:16.87 31.68
200m: 2:02.15 31.52 600m: 6:15.87 32.22 1000m: 10:32.11 32.10 1400m: 14:48.98 32.11
250m: 2:33.23 31.08 650m: 6:47.65 31.78 1050m: 11:03.76 31.65 1450m: 15:20.08 31.10
300m: 3:04.83 31.60 700m: 7:20.25 32.60 1100m: 11:36.10 32.34 1500m: 15:50.68 30.60
350m: 3:36.23 31.40 750m: 7:52.33 32.08 1150m: 12:08.17 32.07
400m: 4:08.28 32.05 800m: 8:24.58 32.25 1200m: 12:40.64 32.47

3. MARTINEZ MURCIA, Alberto 98 C.N. Marina-Cartagena "Ancora" 15:52.40 764
50m:  29.45 29.45  450m: 4:41.62 29.73  850m: 8:54.02 26.77 1250m: 13:14.04  31.95
100m: 1:00.93  31.48  500m: 5:1550  33.88  900m: 9:31.75 37.73 1300m: 13:45.74  31.70
150m: 1:33.02  32.09  550m: 5:44.79  29.29  950m: 9:57.00  25.25 1350m: 14:17.85  32.11
200m: 2:04.61 3159  600m: 6:19.00 34.21 1000m: 10:36.06  39.06 1400m: 14:49.83  31.98
250m: 2:35.88 31.27 650m: 6:47.86 28.86 1050m: 11:07.71 31.65 1450m: 15:11.02 21.19
300m: 3:08.63 32.75  700m: 7:23.24 3538 1100m: 11:39.11  31.40 1500m: 15:52.40  41.38
350m: 3:39.46 30.83  750m: 7:51.82  28.58 1150m: 12:10.62  31.51
400m: 4:11.89 3243  800m: 8:27.25 3543 1200m: 12:42.09  31.47

4. ESCRITS MANOSA, Lluis 01 C.N. Sant Andreu 15:59.55 747
50m: 28.90 28.90 450m: 4:39.94 31.56 850m: 8:56.93 31.78 1250m: 13:17.50 32.51
100m: 59.73 30.83 500m: 5:12.08 32.14 900m: 9:29.48 32.55 1300m: 13:50.46 32.96
150m: 1:30.71 30.98 550m: 5:43.68 31.60 950m: 10:01.37 31.89 1350m: 14:23.11 32.65
200m: 2:01.98 31.27 600m: 6:16.09 32.41 1000m: 10:34.21 32.84 1400m: 14:55.49 32.38
250m: 2:33.23 31.25 650m: 6:47.87 31.78 1050m: 11:06.73 32,52 1450m: 15:27.55 32.06
300m: 3:04.98 31.75 700m: 7:20.52 32.65 1100m: 11:39.71 32.98 1500m: 15:59.55 32.00
350m: 3:36.35 31.37 750m: 7:52.66 32.14 1150m: 12:11.63 31.92
400m:; 4:08.38 32.03 800m: 8:25.15 32.49 1200m: 12:44.99 33.36

5. SANTIAGO BETANCOR, Raul 97 C.N. Sant Andreu 16:05.55 734
50m: 29.75 29.75 450m: 4:42.90 31.62 850m: 8:55.86 31.83 1250m: 13:20.13 33.13
100m: 1:01.63 31.88 500m: 5:14.78 31.88 900m: 9:28.34 32.48 1300m: 13:53.39 33.26
150m: 1:33.24 31.61 550m: 5:46.17 31.39 950m: 10:01.19 32.85 1350m: 14:26.87 33.48
200m: 2:04.84 31.60 600m: 6:17.88 31.71 1000m: 10:34.45 33.26  1400m: 15:00.30 33.43
250m: 2:36.55 31.71 650m: 6:49.19 31.31 1050m: 11:07.49 33.04 1450m: 15:33.52 33.22
300m: 3:08.19 31.64 700m: 7:20.97 31.78 1100m: 11:40.38 32.89 1500m: 16:05.55 32.03
350m: 3:39.65 31.46 750m: 7:52.30 31.33 1150m: 12:13.49 33.11
400m:; 4:11.28 31.63 800m: 8:24.03 31.73 1200m: 12:47.00 33.51

6. VENDRELL GARCIA, Jose 03 C.N.Lleida 16:40.25 660
50m: 29.74 29.74 450m: 4:54.69 33.71 850m: 9:22.78 33.50 1250m: 13:53.75 34.27
100m: 1:01.60 31.86 500m: 5:28.32 33.63 900m: 9:56.46 33.68 1300m: 14:27.76 34.01
150m: 1:34.51 3291 550m: 6:01.77 33.45 950m: 10:29.96 33.50 1350m: 15:01.40 33.64
200m: 2:07.27 32.76 600m: 6:35.26 33.49 1000m: 11:03.76 33.80 1400m: 15:35.06 33.66
250m: 2:40.81 33.54 650m: 7:08.76 33.50 1050m: 11:37.35 33.59 1450m: 16:08.09 33.03
300m: 3:14.12 33.31 700m: 7:42.21 33.45 1100m: 12:11.13 33.78 1500m: 16:40.25 32.16
350m: 3:47.74 33.62 750m: 8:15.63 33.42 1150m: 12:45.34 34.21
400m: 4:20.98 33.24 800m: 8:49.28 33.65 1200m: 13:19.48 34.14

7. RAMIA VIVES, Guillem 02 C.E. Mediterrani 16:47.66 645
50m: 29.66 29.66 450m: 4:54.87 33.71 850m: 9:23.06 34.17 1250m: 13:56.46 34.53
100m: 1:01.54 31.88 500m: 5:28.30 33.43 900m: 9:57.05 33.99 1300m: 14:30.53 34.07
150m: 1:34.47 32.93 550m: 6:01.50 33.20 950m: 10:31.61 3456 1350m: 15:05.26 34.73
200m: 2:07.18 32.71 600m: 6:34.54 33.04 1000m: 11:05.57 33.96 1400m: 15:39.59 34.33
250m:; 2:40.51 33.33 650m: 7:08.19 33.65 1050m: 11:39.75 34.18 1450m: 16:14.11 34.52
300m:; 3:13.89 33.38 700m: 7:41.36 33.17 1100m: 12:13.76 34.01 1500m: 16:47.66 33.55
350m: 3:47.85 33.96 750m: 8:15.29 33.93 1150m: 12:48.11 34.35
400m:; 4:21.16 33.31 800m: 8:48.89 33.60 1200m: 13:21.93 33.82

8. JIMENEZ RISQUEZ, Alex 06 C.N. Caldes 17:03.78 615
50m: 31.63 31.63 450m: 5:06.50 34.02 850m: 9:41.80 34.89 1250m: 14:14.93 33.87
100m: 1:05.43 33.80 500m: 5:40.74 34.24 900m: 10:16.51 34.71 1300m: 14:48.90 33.97
150m: 1:39.98 34.55 550m: 6:15.02 34.28 950m: 10:51.27 34.76 1350m: 15:22.62 33.72
200m: 2:14.45 34.47 600m: 6:49.37 34.35 1000m: 11:25.49 34.22 1400m: 15:56.45 33.83
250m: 2:49.00 34.55 650m: 7:23.67 34.30 1050m: 11:59.38 33.89 1450m: 16:30.29 33.84
300m: 3:23.50 34.50 700m: 7:57.98 34.31 1100m: 12:33.36 33.98 1500m: 17:03.78 33.49
350m: 3:58.18 34.68 750m: 8:32.40 34.42 1150m: 13:07.29 33.93
400m:; 4:32.48 34.30 800m: 9:06.91 34.51 1200m: 13:41.06 33.77
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9. REYES VALENZUELA, Abel 03 C.N. Mataré 17:09.29 605
50m: 30.88 30.88 450m: 5:04.38 33.95 850m: 9:39.92 34.14 1250m: 14:16.76 34.45
100m: 1:05.02 34.14 500m: 5:38.58 34.20 900m: 10:14.39 34.47 1300m: 14:51.74 34.98
150m: 1:38.81 33.79 550m: 6:12.72 34.14 950m: 10:48.79 34.40 1350m: 15:26.21 34.47
200m: 2:13.64 34.83 600m: 6:47.56 34.84 1000m: 11:23.50 34.71 1400m: 16:01.06 34.85
250m: 2:47.40 33.76 650m: 7:22.09 3453 1050m: 11:57.96 34.46 1450m: 16:35.26 34.20
300m: 3:21.75 34.35 700m: 7:56.79 34.70 1100m: 12:32.84 34.88 1500m: 17:09.29 34.03
350m: 3:55.75 34.00 750m: 8:31.11 34.32 1150m: 13:07.48 34.64
400m:; 4:30.43 34.68 800m: 9:05.78 34.67 1200m: 13:42.31 34.83

10. MORALES CEBEY, Hector 02 C.N. Granollers 17:13.26 599
50m: 29.72 29.72 450m: 4:55.85 33.43 850m: 9:33.21 34.83 1250m: 14:15.64 35.72
100m: 1:02.43 32.71 500m: 5:29.98 34.13 900m: 10:08.30 35.09 1300m: 14:51.16 35.52
150m: 1:35.56 33.13 550m: 6:04.27 34.29 950m: 10:43.05 34.75 1350m: 15:27.05 35.89
200m: 2:08.86 33.30 600m: 6:38.87 34.60 1000m: 11:18.22 35.17 1400m: 16:02.82 35.77
250m: 2:42.07 33.21 650m: 7:13.61 34.74 1050m: 11:53.13 3491 1450m: 16:38.51 35.69
300m: 3:15.44 33.37 700m: 7:48.60 34.99 1100m: 12:28.72 35.59 1500m: 17:13.26 34.75
350m: 3:48.81 33.37 750m: 8:23.39 34.79 1150m: 13:04.40 35.68
400m: 4:22.42 33.61 800m: 8:58.38 34.99 1200m: 13:39.92 35.52

11. MATARO CHANTRERO, Roger 04  C.N. Granollers 17:22.68 582
50m: 32.09 32.09 450m: 5:10.58 35.14 850m: 9:51.60 34.26 1250m: 14:29.82 34.65
100m: 1:06.09 34.00 500m: 5:46.30 35.72 900m: 10:26.77 35.17 1300m: 15:04.65 34.83
150m: 1:40.65 34.56 550m: 6:21.35 35.05 950m: 11:01.98 35.21 1350m: 15:40.27 35.62
200m: 2:14.61 33.96 600m: 6:56.91 35.56 1000m: 11:37.10 35.12 1400m: 16:15.54 35.27
250m: 2:49.33 34.72 650m: 7:32.33 35.42 1050m: 12:12.01 34.91 1450m: 16:50.57 35.03
300m: 3:24.55 35.22 700m: 8:08.29 35.96 1100m: 12:46.29 34.28 1500m: 17:22.68 32.11
350m: 3:59.63 35.08 750m: 8:43.75 35.46 1150m: 13:20.48 34.19
400m: 4:35.44 35.81 800m: 9:17.34 33.59 1200m: 13:55.17 34.69

12. BOTE BONELL, Josep 04  C.N. Terrassa 17:2353 581
50m: 31.07 31.07 450m: 5:07.57 34.92 850m: 9:46.83 34.88 1250m: 14:28.40 35.23
100m: 1:04.79 33.72 500m: 5:42.82 35.25 900m: 10:22.22 35.39 1300m: 15:04.29 35.89
150m: 1:38.90 34.11 550m: 6:16.94 34.12 950m: 10:57.22 35.00 1350m: 15:38.93 34.64
200m: 2:13.48 34.58 600m: 6:51.69 34.75 1000m: 11:32.77 35.55 1400m: 16:14.70 35.77
250m: 2:47.99 34.51 650m: 7:26.53 34.84 1050m: 12:07.52 34.75 1450m: 16:49.67 34.97
300m: 3:22.79 34.80 700m: 8:01.75 35.22 1100m: 12:42.87 35.35 1500m: 17:23.53 33.86
350m: 3:57.49 34.70 750m: 8:36.99 35.24 1150m: 13:17.85 34.98
400m:; 4:32.65 35.16 800m: 9:11.95 34.96 1200m: 13:53.17 35.32

13. VIVAS EGEA, Marc 97  C.N. Sabadell 17:29.94 570
50m: 29.69 29.69 450m: 5:02.05 34.32 850m: 9:46.72 35.77 1250m: 14:34.16 35.77
100m: 1:02.35 32.66 500m: 5:37.39 35.34 900m: 10:22.36 35.64 1300m: 15:10.38 36.22
150m: 1:35.48 33.13 550m: 5:47.77 10.38 950m: 10:58.34 35.98 1350m: 15:46.00 35.62
200m: 2:09.41 33.93 600m: 6:48.51 1:00.74 1000m: 11:34.22 35.88 1400m: 16:21.39 35.39
250m: 2:43.57 34.16 650m: 7:24.16 35.65 1050m: 12:10.26 36.04 1450m: 16:56.27 34.88
300m: 3:18.11 34.54 700m: 7:59.66 35.50 1100m: 12:46.34 36.08 1500m: 17:29.94 33.67
350m: 3:53.01 34.90 750m: 8:35.34 35.68 1150m: 13:21.71 35.37
400m: 4:27.73 34.72 800m: 9:10.95 35.61 1200m: 13:58.39 36.68

14. BUSTOS FERNANDEZ, Aitor 04 C.N.lIgualada 17:30.03 570
50m: 30.44 30.44 450m: 5:06.21 34.90 850m: 9:48.16 35.21 1250m: 14:32.51 35.69
100m: 1:04.14 33.70 500m: 5:41.54 35.33 900m: 10:23.67 35.51 1300m: 15:08.50 35.99
150m: 1:37.70 33.56 550m: 6:16.71 35.17 950m: 10:58.97 35.30 1350m: 15:44.10 35.60
200m: 2:12.11 34.41 600m: 6:52.00 35.29 1000m: 11:34.56 35.59 1400m: 16:19.76 35.66
250m:; 2:46.73 34.62 650m: 7:27.07 35.07 1050m: 12:09.79 35.23 1450m: 16:55.22 35.46

300m: 3:21.69 34.96 700m: 8:02.54 35.47 1100m: 12:45.67 35.88 1500m: 17:30.03 34.81
350m: 3:56.29 34.60 750m: 8:37.68 35.14 1150m: 13:21.11 35.44

400m: 4:31.31 35.02 800m: 9:12.95 35.27 1200m: 13:56.82 35.71

15. MONTEIRO VIEGAS, Marc 00 Fed Andorrana 17:34.15 564
50m: 31.46 31.46 450m: 5:10.35 35.07 850m: 9:54.38 35.21 1250m: 14:39.11 35.56
100m: 1:05.70 34.24 500m: 5:45.73 35.38 900m: 10:29.81 35.43 1300m: 15:15.07 35.96
150m: 1:40.38 34.68 550m: 6:21.19 35.46 950m: 11:05.20 35.39 1350m: 15:50.50 35.43
200m: 2:15.33 34.95 600m: 6:56.94 35.75 1000m: 11:41.19 35.99 1400m: 16:26.00 35.50
250m:; 2:49.97 34.64 650m: 7:32.27 35.33 1050m: 12:16.38 35.19 1450m: 17:00.79 34.79
300m:; 3:25.19 35.22 700m: 8:08.33 36.06 1100m: 12:52.38 36.00 1500m: 17:34.15 33.36
350m: 4:00.00 34.81 750m: 8:44.19 35.86 1150m: 13:27.67 35.29
400m:; 4:35.28 35.28 800m: 9:19.17 34.98 1200m: 14:03.55 35.88
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16. TEIXIDO JOVE, Aleix 06 C.E. Inef Lleida 17:46.02 545
50m: 31.02 31.02 450m: 5:11.78 35.45 850m: 9:58.79 36.29 1250m: 14:48.82 35.68
100m: 1:04.68 33.66 500m: 5:46.98 35.20 900m: 10:35.42 36.63 1300m: 15:25.57 36.75
150m: 1:39.75 35.07 550m: 6:22.89 35.91 950m: 11:11.99 36.57 1350m: 16:01.30 35.73
200m: 2:14.83 35.08 600m: 6:58.58 35.69 1000m: 11:48.08 36.09 1400m: 16:37.10 35.80
250m: 2:50.27 35.44 650m: 7:34.40 35.82 1050m: 12:24.34 36.26  1450m: 17:12.62 35.52
300m: 3:25.45 35.18 700m: 8:10.66 36.26 1100m: 13:00.22 35.88 1500m: 17:46.02 33.40
350m: 4:01.19 35.74 750m: 8:46.68 36.02 1150m: 13:36.54 36.32
400m:; 4:36.33 35.14 800m: 9:22.50 35.82 1200m: 14:13.14 36.60

17. BLANES FRIGOLA, Aleix 04 C.E. Agora 17:49.17 540
50m: 30.80 30.80 450m: 5:08.69 36.01 850m: 10:00.81 37.02 1250m: 14:50.74 36.39
100m: 1:03.63 32.83 500m: 5:44.96 36.27 900m: 10:37.15 36.34 1300m: 15:27.27 36.53
150m: 1:37.79 34.16 550m: 6:21.24 36.28 950m: 11:13.34 36.19 1350m: 16:03.66 36.39
200m: 2:12.56 34.77 600m: 6:57.69 36.45 1000m: 11:49.85 36.51 1400m: 16:39.66 36.00
250m: 2:47.25 34.69 650m: 7:33.88 36.19 1050m: 12:25.69 35.84 1450m: 17:15.58 35.92
300m: 3:22.30 35.05 700m: 8:10.62 36.74 1100m: 13:02.08 36.39 1500m: 17:49.17 33.59
350m:; 3:57.48 35.18 750m: 8:47.04 36.42 1150m: 13:38.12 36.04
400m:; 4:32.68 35.20 800m: 9:23.79 36.75 1200m: 14:14.35 36.23

18. CAFARO ADE, Nicolas 04 C.N. Sant Feliu 17:59.16 525
50m: 30.17 30.17 450m: 5:12.96 36.06 850m: 10:03.40 36.91 1250m: 14:59.09 37.18
100m: 1:04.00 33.83 500m: 5:48.73 35.77 900m: 10:40.07 36.67 1300m: 15:36.14 37.05
150m: 1:39.34 35.34 550m: 6:24.45 35.72 950m: 11:17.11 37.04 1350m: 16:12.94 36.80
200m: 2:14.56 35.22 600m: 7:00.34 35.89 1000m: 11:53.48 36.37 1400m: 16:49.65 36.71
250m: 2:50.08 35.52 650m: 7:36.75 36.41 1050m: 12:30.31 36.83  1450m: 17:24.47 34.82
300m: 3:25.66 35.58 700m: 8:13.30 36.55 1100m: 13:07.47 37.16 1500m: 17:59.16 34.69
350m: 4:01.28 35.62 750m: 8:49.96 36.66 1150m: 13:44.87 37.40
400m:; 4:36.90 35.62 800m: 9:26.49 36.53 1200m: 14:21.91 37.04

19. REMESAR AGUILAR, Nemo Antonio 83  C.N. Atl Barceloneta 18:00.47 523
50m: 31.64 31.64 450m: 5:14.44 35.50 850m: 10:05.29 36.16 1250m: 14:58.99 36.71
100m: 1:06.40 34.76 500m: 5:51.27 36.83 900m: 10:41.88 36.59 1300m: 15:36.12 37.13
150m: 1:41.20 34.80 550m: 6:26.96 35.69 950m: 11:18.13 36.25 1350m: 16:12.85 36.73
200m: 2:16.35 35.15 600m: 7:03.60 36.64 1000m: 11:54.85 36.72 1400m: 16:49.81 36.96
250m: 2:51.65 35.30 650m: 7:39.59 35.99 1050m: 12:30.87 36.02 1450m: 17:25.56 35.75
